Game Day Large School
State Championship

Sunday, November 16, 2025
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Results

SCHOOL
Leominster High School

Bridgewater-Raynham Reg High School
Bristol-Plymouth Reg Voc Tech
Worcester Technical High School
Concord-Carlisle High School
Tri-County RVT High School

Weymouth High School

Belmont High School

Tantasqua Regional Senior High School
Oliver Ames High School
Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.

Barnstable High School

RAW SCORE
187.0

183.5
180.0
168.0
167.7
156.0
150.8
139.1
137.2
134.5
133.2
118.7

DEDUCTIONS
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

FINAL SCORE
187.0

183.5
180.0
168.0
167.7
156.0
150.8
139.1
137.2
134.5
133.2
117.7



Game Day Large School
State Championship

Sunday, November 16, 2025
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SCHOOL
Fitchburg High School

Dighton-Rehoboth Regional HS
Ludlow High School

Arlington Catholic High School
Wahconah Regional High School
Lunenburg High School

South Hadley High School
Millbury Mem.Jr./Sr.H.S.
Norwell High School

Falmouth High School

Keefe Technical HS

Hull High School

Oxford High School

Results

RAW SCORE
178.7

176.1
171.5
160.3
155.7
152.1
147.0
145.0
140.9
134.7
133.2
113.7
109.3

DEDUCTIONS
0.0

1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

FINAL SCORE
178.7

175.1
171.5
160.3
155.7
151.1
147.0
145.0
140.9
134.7
133.2
113.7
109.3



