Game Day Large School

State Championship

Sunday, November 16, 2025



Results										
FINAL RANK	SCHOOL	RAW SCORE	DEDUCTIONS	FINAL SCORE						
1	Leominster High School	187.0	0.0	187.0						
2	Bridgewater-Raynham Reg High School	183.5	0.0	183.5						
3	Bristol-Plymouth Reg Voc Tech	180.0	0.0	180.0						
4	Worcester Technical High School	168.0	0.0	168.0						
5	Concord-Carlisle High School	167.7	0.0	167.7						
6	Tri-County RVT High School	156.0	0.0	156.0						
7	Weymouth High School	150.8	0.0	150.8						
8	Belmont High School	139.1	0.0	139.1						
9	Tantasqua Regional Senior High School	137.2	0.0	137.2						
10	Oliver Ames High School	134.5	0.0	134.5						
11	Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S.	133.2	0.0	133.2						
12	Barnstable High School	118.7	1.0	117.7						

Game Day Large School

State Championship

Sunday, November 16, 2025



Results										
FINAL RANK	SCHOOL		RAW SCORE	DEDUCTIONS	FINAL SCORE					
1	Fitchburg High School		178.7	0.0	178.7					
2	Dighton-Rehoboth Regional HS		176.1	1.0	175.1					
3	Ludlow High School		171.5	0.0	171.5					
4	Arlington Catholic High School		160.3	0.0	160.3					
5	Wahconah Regional High School		155.7	0.0	155.7					
6	Lunenburg High School		152.1	1.0	151.1					
7	South Hadley High School		147.0	0.0	147.0					
8	Millbury Mem.Jr./Sr.H.S.		145.0	0.0	145.0					
9	Norwell High School		140.9	0.0	140.9					
10	Falmouth High School		134.7	0.0	134.7					
11	Keefe Technical HS		133.2	0.0	133.2					
12	Hull High School		113.7	0.0	113.7					
13	Oxford High School		109.3	0.0	109.3					